GREAT FUTURES START HERE.



POL 017-1 Parent Agreement and Safe Passage Policy

Boys & Girls Clubs of Mid Central Coast (BGCMCC) has implemented a Parental Agreement and Safe Passage policy. This agreement is contained in our Parent and Member Handbook, which contains important information related to the rules, code of conduct, logistics, and policies of BGCMCC is given to every parent for review upon submission of member application. Two forms are required to be signed by every parent: Parental Agreement and Safe Passage Policy and Risk and Waiver of Liability Relating to Coronavirus/Covid-19.

It is the responsibility of the parent to keep their information current and updated, especially contact information, emergency contacts, medications, and approved persons for member pick up,

There are additional sections within the agreement related to Covid-19 rules and requirements that are in place per local and Federal Guidelines for Covid 19. These sections are reviewed by the Senior Leadership Team and are kept current with the local health department guidelines.

Parents must agree and sign the Parental Agreement and Safe Passage Policy and Risk and Waiver of Liability (Covid 19) before members are allowed to attend any club activities.

Current Member applications are available on our website.

Reviewed and Approved:

Date: <u>6/8/2022</u>

BY ccusigned by: Michael Dorg-BA27BB87BACE4B9...

CEO

Docusigned by: Natine Sullivan

Board Chair

Audit of Document Changes

Review / Revision	Date	Approval*	Title

*Approval can be performed by the Safety Chair, Safety Officer, or CEO after Safety Committee review of revised document.